
2025 Lynn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 7-23   Home: 2-12   Away: 7-15   Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (234), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Dodson (6), Martinez (4), Terefenko (2), Hope (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (164-189), Prickett (45-52), Dodson (43-52), Lindsey (25-26), Martinez (21-23), Hope (12-13), Zazzali (12-17), Terefenko (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Sunga, Kyra .329 49-49 143 33 47 13 3 1 25 69 .483 14 6 18 0 .406 2 4 15-17 97 6 1 .990
2 Howard, Aun'Yale .295 48-48 156 31 46 1 4 0 4 55 .353 11 3 26 0 .351 1 1 34-37 85 3 3 .967
1 Hicks, Aiyana .286 41-40 112 19 32 0 1 1 17 37 .330 8 1 25 0 .336 1 5 25-31 17 3 3 .870
21 Riley, Teagan .270 49-47 141 20 38 4 2 5 26 61 .433 9 3 36 3 .327 0 4 3-5 45 45 9 .909
24 O'Donnell, Anabel .252 46-42 111 23 28 8 0 0 16 36 .324 13 2 13 1 .341 0 4 15-17 42 60 12 .895
5 Floriano, Onnalee .243 42-39 107 10 26 3 1 0 16 31 .290 8 1 20 0 .302 0 7 3-5 178 6 4 .979
7 Hope, Kyleigh .240 43-43 104 11 25 2 0 0 11 27 .260 8 2 15 0 .304 1 6 5-6 113 40 14 .916
9 Buzzell, Cameron .188 46-44 133 19 25 4 1 1 16 34 .256 10 1 36 0 .250 0 3 7-7 74 55 13 .908
4 Rego, Ariana .455 7-6 22 2 10 0 0 0 3 10 .455 0 0 8 0 .455 0 0 2-4 3 0 0 1.000
12 Goins, Marina .256 37-31 82 7 21 1 2 0 9 26 .317 5 0 13 0 .299 0 3 5-7 124 3 5 .962
14 Rittle, Isabella .250 4-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 4 0 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
20 Martinez, Ashlee .194 23-11 36 3 7 2 0 0 2 9 .250 3 0 8 0 .256 0 1 1-1 57 4 3 .953
16 Dodson, Kylee .183 34-26 71 2 13 0 0 0 3 13 .183 4 0 7 2 .227 0 0 1-2 134 25 7 .958
3 Lockhart, Quinn .148 41-18 54 14 8 0 0 0 1 8 .148 3 0 24 0 .193 0 0 18-20 20 1 2 .913
36 Terefenko, Jordan .083 11-3 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
23 Doherty, Madison .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 0 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Prickett, Madi .000 32-27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 29 4 .892
Totals .253 50-50 1294 197 328 38 14 8 152 418 .323 103 19 259 6 .317 5 38 135-160 1005 304 81 .942
Opponents .270 50-50 1348 216 364 49 11 15 195 480 .356 152 16 255 1 .347 19 31 82-95 1019 424 76 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Prickett, Madi 2.86 12-17 31 27 17 3-0 1 176.1 158 101 72 86 168 20 2 6 .233 22 12 0 9 18
33 Lindsey, Gabriella 3.38 6-11 22 17 9 3-0 1 95.1 120 62 46 39 60 15 7 4 .299 6 4 0 5 8
19 Zazzali, Kayley 4.86 3-1 22 6 1 0-0 0 63.1 86 51 44 27 27 14 2 5 .321 3 0 0 5 5
Totals 3.39 21-29 75 50 27 6 2 335.0 364 214 162 152 255 49 11 15 .270 31 16 0 19 31
Opponents 2.68 29-21 87 50 24 7 5 339.2 328 197 130 103 259 38 14 8 .253 31 19 0 5 38



2025 Lynn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Lindsey, Gabriella 10 0 10 0 1.000 1 25 1 .962 0 0
19 Zazzali, Kayley 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 12 5 .706 0 0
14 Rittle, Isabella 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rego, Ariana 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sunga, Kyra 104 97 6 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Floriano, Onnalee 188 178 6 4 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Howard, Aun'Yale 91 85 3 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Goins, Marina 132 124 3 5 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dodson, Kylee 166 134 25 7 .958 0 43 9 .827 6 3
20 Martinez, Ashlee 64 57 4 3 .953 0 21 2 .913 4 0
36 Terefenko, Jordan 13 11 1 1 .923 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
7 Hope, Kyleigh 167 113 40 14 .916 2 12 1 .923 1 0
3 Lockhart, Quinn 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Riley, Teagan 99 45 45 9 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buzzell, Cameron 142 74 55 13 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Donnell, Anabel 114 42 60 12 .895 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Prickett, Madi 37 4 29 4 .892 1 45 7 .865 0 0
1 Hicks, Aiyana 23 17 3 3 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Doherty, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1390 1005 304 81 .942 20 164 25 .868 13 3
Opponents 1519 1019 424 76 .950 37 270 47 .852 16 0


